

6000 Doug Attaway Blvd. | Shreveport, LA 71115 | P (318) 524-2272 | F (318) 524-2273 | port@portcb.com | www.portcb.com

CADDO-BOSSIER PARISHES PORT COMMISSION

Special Board Meeting Agenda

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING: A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: **December 13, 2021**

TIME: **3:45 p.m.**

PLACE OF MEETING: Regional Commerce Center, 6000 Doug Attaway Blvd,

2nd Floor Steering Room, Shreveport, LA 71115

1.	CALL TO ORDER/OPENING REMARKS	Roy Griggs
2.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	Roy Griggs
3.	ROLL CALL	Eric England
4.	INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS	Roy Griggs
5.	PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS	Roy Griggs
6.	IN ACCORDANCE WITH La. R.S. 34:3159 (B)(2): UPDATE ON PROJECTS AFFECTING ADJACENT LANDOWNERS	Eric England
7.	ADJOURN	Roy Griggs

UPCOMING MEETING:

Regular Board Meeting, Monday, January 10, 2021, 4:30 p.m.
Regional Commerce Center, 2nd Floor Steering Room, 6000 Doug Attaway Blvd.
Shreveport, Louisiana 71115

Eric England, Executive Port Director Caddo-Bossier Parishes Port Commission 6000 Doug Attaway Blvd., Shreveport, LA 71115 Main Telephone: (318) 524-2272

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Amanda Bailey at (318) 524-2272 describing the assistance that is needed.